Cesar V. Purisima 576,311,446 31,542,656 1,553,645 

iv. Election of External Auditor and Fixing of Its Remuneration 

The Secretary presented the voting results on the election of SGV as the Corporation's external auditor for 
2024 for an audit fee of Twelve Million Five Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Pesos 
(PhP12,579,840.00), inclusive of value-added tax. The Audit Committee and the Board agreed to endorse 
this matter for stockholders' approval. Based on the final votes received, the Secretary reported that there 
were enough votes received for the approval of Resolution No.